

NOTICE OF AWARD

MARIA LUISA PADILLA

Jessa's Catering Services 188 Int. General Luna Street, Malabon City

Dear Ms. Padilla:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the project "Catering Services for POM 7^{th} - 10^{th} Batch Seminar on Integrity, Transparency and Accountability of Public Servants (ITAPS)" per Bureau of Customs - Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 2016- $\underline{01}$ is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 63, 800.00).

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign the Purchase Order as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 within five (5) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice.

Very truly yours,

GLADYS F. ROSALES, MPA, CESE

Deputy Commissioner

Internal Administration Group

Received by:

Date:



NOTICE TO PROCEED

MARIA LUISA PADILLA

Jessa's Catering Services 188 Int. General Luna Street, Malabon City

Dear Ms. Padilla:

The attached Contract having been approved, notice is hereby given to JESSA'S CATERING SERVICES that work may commence on the project "Catering Services for POM 7^{th} - 10^{th} Batch Seminar on Integrity, Transparency and Accountability of Public Servants (ITAPS)" effective upon receipt and acceptance of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services in coordinate on with General Services Division under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Very truly yours,

GLADYS F. ROSALES, MPA, CESE

Deputy Commissioner

Internal Administration Group

Received by: ///

Date:

PURCHASE ORDER								
	IFOCAIC CAT	EDINO CEDVICES		Agency				
Supplier:	JESSA'S CAT			2018-03-00027 13-Mar-18		400		
T.I.N. : 146-860-673-000 Mode of Procurement: Small Value								
C								
Gentlemen:	Please furnish th	nis Office the following articles subject to the	terms a	and conditions contained herein:				
Place of Delivery:						During the Event		
		Payment Term:						
Stock No.	Unit	Descr	ription		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: Stock No.	Unit 1 LOT	Meals for 220 pax Date of Event: • March 15, 2018 (55 pax (7th Bate March 22, 2018 (55 pax – 9th Batch April 5, 2018 (55 pax – 10th Bate March 22, 2018 (5	ription (ch) (ttch) (t	Delivery Term: Payment Term: rinks) s) rinks)	Quantity	During the Event 15 cd upon signing o Unit Cost 63,800.00	f P.O. Amount 63,800.00	
(Total Amount		Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundre	ea Pes	sos (inclusive of tax)			63,800.00	
Conforme: Conforme: Signature over printed Name of Supplier Date Very truly yours, Signature over printed Name of Supplier Date Very truly yours, Signature over printed Name of Supplier								
Funds Available: \(\(\text{Col} \) \(
Funds Available: Carry Obx MARILOU A. CABIGON Manual Chief Accounting Division (N.C. Diseases EMO)								
Acting Chief , Accounting Division OIC Director, FMO								